ROU asset   4,157 6,683   -   -   133   10,973

54,543$   38,227$   4,357$   -$   1,074$   98,201$

HIVE Digital Technologies Ltd.
(formerly, HIVE Blockchain Technologies Ltd.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and six months ended September 30, 2023, and 2022

(In thousands of US dollars unless otherwise indicated)

(Unaudited)

 Page 35

24. Revision (continued…)

The table below summarizes the revised condensed interim consolidated financial statements for
September 30, 2022:

25. Comparative Figures

Certain figures in the comparative period condensed interim consolidated statements of financial position,
condensed interim consolidated statements of (loss) income and comprehensive (loss) income, condensed
interim consolidated statements of changes in equity and condensed interim consolidated statements of
cash flows have been reclassified to meet the current presentation.

As previously

reported

Adjustments As revised

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

Accumulated other comprehensive income 10,157$   (1,300)$   8,857$

Accumulated deficit (211,227)$   1,300$   (209,927)$

Consolidated Statements of income and Comprehensive income

Revaluation of digital currencies (74,510)$   1,300$   (73,210)$

Loss on sale of digital currencies (70)$   (18,681)$   (18,751)$

Net income for the period (132,303)$   (17,381)$   (149,684)$

Other comprehensive income

Revaluation gain on digital currencies (13,811)$   13,811$   -$

Net income and comprehensive income for the period (145,545)$   (3,570)$   (149,115)$

Basic income per share (1.61)$   (0.21)$   (1.82)$

Diluted income per share (1.61)$   (0.21)$   (1.82)$

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Net income for the period (132,303)$   (17,381)$   (149,684)$

Revaluation of digital currencies (34,493)$   34,493$   -$

Realized loss on digital currencies 18,682$   (33,793)$   (15,111)$

Total equity 228,492$   -$   228,492$

Consolidated Statements of Cashflows

Operating activities

Net income for the period (132,303)$   (17,381)$   (149,684)$

Digital currencies 72,577$   17,381   89,958

HIVE Digital Technologies Ltd.
(formerly, HIVE Blockchain Technologies Ltd.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and six months ended September 30, 2023, and 2022

(In thousands of US dollars unless otherwise indicated)

(Unaudited)

 Page 36

26. Subsequent Events

Subsequent to September 30, 2023, the Company issued 1,376,369 common shares (the “2023 ATM
Shares”) pursuant to the 2023 ATM Equity Program for gross proceeds of C$6.1 million ($4.43 million).
The 2023 ATM shares were sold at prevailing market prices, for an average price per 2023 ATM Share of